

FAT-305 of 2024

**03.10.2024
Item no.07
Court No.50**

**M/S Shiv Narayan Ram Narayan Co. & Anr.
Vs.
Krishna Kumar Mimani & Ors.**

None appears.

Perused the office report dated
01.10.2024.

It transpires from the office report that
following defect is still subsisting:

- Proper Court Fees being Rs. 100/-
the instant appeal is preferred with
Court fees of Rs. 80/- only, leaving a
deficit of Rs. 20/-.

In view of the above, Ld. Advocate for the
appellant is hereby directed to put D.C.F and
by 8th October, 2024, positively, in default, the
matter will be placed before the Hon'ble Bench
for necessary direction.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**