

**09.12.2024
Item no.05
Court No. 50**

**M/S Shiv Narayan Ram Narayan
Company & Anr.
Vs
Krishna Kumar Mimani & Ors.**

Ld. Advocate Mr. Shubham Gupta appears for the appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he will put the talabana cost within two weeks from date, if so permitted by this court.

Perused the office report dated 06.12.2024.

It transpires from the office report that talabana cost of Rs. 26/- along with written up notice forms for service of notice of appeal upon the respondent nos. 1, 2 & 3 have not been put in by the Ld. Advocate for the appellant as yet.

The Learned Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to remove the defect as indicated in the office report within two weeks from date positively.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**