

AD-13
Ct No.16
20.05.2025
TN

FA 188 of 2024
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025

M/s. Shiv Narayan Ram Narayan Company, a partnership
firm, represented by Sushil Kumar Kaushik and another
Vs.
Krishna Kumar Mimani and others

Mr. Subham Gupta,
Mr. Rajsekhar Bal Bakshi

....for the appellants

Ms. Sangita Banerjee

....for the respondent no.1

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1
seeks an adjournment in the matter.
2. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned till after
the upcoming Summer Vacation of this Court and be
listed in the monthly list of June, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)