

**19.01.2026
Item no.07
Court No.50**

**M/s Shiv Narayan Ram Narayan Co. & Anr.
VS
Krishna Kumar Mmani & Ors.**

Ld. Advocate Pampa Dey Dhabal and Sangita Banerjee are appears for respondent.

The appellant is absent without step.

The concerned department is directed to return the record to the concerned court in terms of the office note dated 12.12.2025.

The Trial Court is directed to remove the error/defect in terms of the office note dated 12.12.2025 and return back the T.C.R after removal of the defect and errors by and within one month from the date of communication of the order.

The appellant is directed to serve fresh requisites to be filed upon the respondent nos. 2 and 3 by speed post at once. By this time T.C.R is returned for removal to the Registrar, City Civil Court at Calcutta.

The record must reach by and within four weeks from the date of communication of the order.

***Sd/-*
(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta**

Dic. & Cor. by me

***Sd/-*
(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta**