

**13.04.2026
Item no.07
Court No.50**

**M/s. Shiv Narayan Ram Narayan Co. & Anr.
Vs.
Krishna Kumar Mimani & Ors.**

Learned advocate Mr. Shubham Gupta and Mr. Rajeskhar Bal Bakshi are appearing for the appellant. Learned advocate Mr. Biswarup Chatterjee and Mr. Pritam Sarkar are appearing for the respondents.

It appears from the office note dated 08.04.2026, that no TCR as well as no communication has been made by the Trial Court regarding transmission of the TCR.

Accordingly, strong reminder is issued to the Trial Court to re-transmit of the record within two weeks.

Department is directed to act accordingly.

**(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta**